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Shamshabad - 501 218, Hyderabad
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VARDHAMAN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR TWO YEAR M.TECH | SEMESTER
UNDER AUTONOMOUS SCHEME FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2018 - 19
M.TECH | SEMESTER (REGULATIONS: VCE-R18) - (ODD Semester)
(Class work will be 6 days a week with Second Saturday as holiday)

Description Date & Day Duration
Registrations and Commencement of Class Work 08-08-2018 (Wed)
o s e sl 08-08-2018 (Wed) To 01-10-2018(Mon) 8 weeks
Unit=1 &Il
Continuous Internal Evaluation-| (CIE-I) 03-10-2018 (Wed) to 05-10-2018 (Fri) 3 Days
Il Spell of Instruction for covering .
Un_it Il IV & V 06-10-2018(Thu) to 05-12-2018 (Wed) 9 weeks
Dussehra Holidays 15-10-2018(Mon) to 20-10-2018 (Sat) 1 week
Continuous Internal Evaluation-Il (CIE-11) 06-12-2018(Thu) to 08-12-2018 (Sat) 3 Days
Preparation and External Lab Examinations 10-12-2018(Mon) to 15-12-2018( Sat) 1 week
| M.TECH | Semester

-12- -12- 2

Semester End Examinations(SEE) Regular 17-12-2018(Mon) to 29-12-2018 (Sat) WeeKs
Semester Break 30-12-2018(Sun) to 01-01-2019( Tue) 3 days
Registrations and Commencement of Class Work for
| M.TECH Il Semester 02-03-2019 (Wed)

List of Holidays
Independence Day 15-08-2018 (Wed) Durga Ashtami 17-10-2018 (Wed)
Eidul Azha (Bakrid) 22-08-2018 (Wed) Dussehra 18-10-2018 (Thu)
Sri Krishnashtami 03-09-2018 (Mon) Diwali 07-11-2018 (Wed)

Vinayaka Chavithi 13-09-2018 (Thu)

Eid Miladun Nabi

21-11-2018(Wed)

Muharram 21-09-2018 (Fri) Guru Nanak Jlyanathi 23-11-2018(Fri)
Mahatma Gandhi’s Birthday | 02-10-2018 (Tue) Christmas 25-12-2018(Tue)
Bathukamma Starting Day 09-10-2018 (Tue) Boxing day 26-12-2018(Wed)

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

Date: 09 July, 2018
Copy to: Secretary, Controller of Examinations

HODs of CSE, IT, ECE, EEE, ME, CE, Freshman and MBA

Office, Exam Cell, Notice Boards, Website: www.vardhaman.org

PRINCIPAL

VARDHAMAN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING
Shamshabad, Hyderabad.



